1
Rev. 1.8  2019. 03. 14
Programmable Multi-Channel Driver
PMD-75D-LU
SLP-DUA475D1US
Key Features
 Programmable, adjustable constant output current which can be adjusted to match LED module requirements
 Device Type 8 (DALI), PMD supports IEC 62386-209 standard command and represents the color temperature of a light
 Source
Basic Features
Series. Part Number Max. Power Function Input Voltage Output Voltage Output Current  Certification
PMD-75D-LU SLP-DUA475D1US 75W DALI 120~277Vac 10~50Vdc 0.35~1.4A cUL
 Certification : UL8750, UL Class2 Power, 47 CFR Part15 Subpart B
 Protections : Short Circuit, Over Temperature, Open Lamp, Over Voltage
 ta Range : -20 ~ +50 °C
 Expected Lifetime : 50,000 hours at tc = 70 °C
2
PMD Series
Series. Part Number Max. Power Function Input Voltage Output Voltage Output Current  Certification
PMD-75C-LU SLP-DUA47531WW 75W 0-10V, DALI 120~277Vac 10~50Vdc 0.35~1.4A cUL, CE
PMD-75A-L SLP-DUA47501US 75W 0-10V 120~277Vac 10~50Vdc 0.35~1.4A cUL
PMD-75D-L SLP-D2A475D1EU 75W DALI 220~240Vac 10~50Vdc 0.35~1.4A CE, ENEC
PMD-75D-LU SLP-DUA475D1US 75W DALI 120~277Vac 10~50Vdc 0.35~1.4A cUL
PMD-55A-L SLP-DUA45501US 55W 0-10V 120~277Vac 10~50Vdc 0.35~1.4A cUL
PMD-55D-L SLP-D2A455D1EU 55W DALI 220~240Vac 10~50Vdc 0.35~1.4A CE, ENEC
PMD-55D-LU SLP-DUA455D1US 55W DALI 120~277Vac 10~50Vdc 0.35~1.4A cUL
PMD-55A-S SLP-DUA4550AUS 55W 0-10V 120~277Vac 10~50Vdc 0.35~1.4A cUL
PMD-35A-L SLP-DUA43501US 35W 0-10V 120~277Vac 10~50Vdc 0.35~1.4A cUL
PMD-35D-L SLP-D2A435D1EU 35W DALI 220~240Vac 10~50Vdc 0.35~1.4A CE, ENEC
PMD-35D-LU SLP-DUA435D1US 35W DALI 120~277Vac 10~50Vdc 0.35~1.4A cUL
PMD-35A-S SLP-DUA4350AUS 35W 0-10V 120~277Vac 10~50Vdc 0.35~1.4A cUL
PMD-25A-S SLP-DUA0250AUS 25W 0-10V 120~277Vac 10~50Vdc 0.35~1.0A cUL
PMD-25D-SU SLP-DUA025DAWW 25W DALI 120~277Vac 10~50Vdc 0.35~1.0A cUL, CE, ENEC
3
Table of Contents
1. Electrical Specification ----------------------- 4
2. Enclosure ----------------------- 5